T/JRE/FS/WPSC
®

APR 41088
Decision 84 G4 020 964 ‘
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE QTATE OF CALIFORNIA‘ |

Application of G.R.M., Imc. dba
PORT TERMINAL TRANSPORT, INC., b g
its consultant, James. C. Olsson
for authority to increase rates. g
and charges contained in its Local
Freight No. 1, Cal P.U.C. Nb. 5. ) Application 83-10-15

| )  (Filed OQctober 6, 1983;
AND ‘ - ) Amended October 19,1983,

) and January 6, 1984)

For authority to depart from the ) S o
terms of Section 454 and 491 of g
the Public Utilities Code when
accomplishing such publications. 3

OPINION o
C.R.M., Inec., dba Pdrt Ierminal Transport, Inc. (Port‘
Terminal) seeks\autﬁprity po publish'an increasefof 2 perceﬁt on"
all rates and charges as publiohed in its Local Frezght Tarmff

No. 1, Cal P. U.C. No. S.

As justification for the proposed increase, Porﬁ‘Terminalf

cites the higher Operating‘expenses it is experiencing;‘the most
-‘signlfxcant being the 1nereased costs of taxes, wages and fuel
Applicant's rates were last xucreased on August 8 1981.

Port Terminal has prepared financial data for the test
“nine months perxod ending September 30, 1983._ From that data the ,I

staff has prepared a comparzson of Port Terminal's financial




£.83-10-15 T/JRE/FS/WPSC |

positidﬁ using the present costs being-eiperienced with fevenﬁev
earned in 1983 (9 months) and with the projected 1984 (9 months)

revenue including the sought increase.

Present Rates Proposed Rates
(1983) ' (1984)

Revenue | $4,503,099 $4,593,161
Expenses Revised to . | o
Reflect Current Costs 4,490,183 4,490,183

Profit 12,916 102,978
Operating Ratio 99.7% ' 97.8% o

. The sought increases would increase Port Terminal s;
California intrastate annual gross revenue by approximately
$90,062. |

The application and amendments'were listed on the‘,'
Commission's Daily Calendars of October 12 and 21, 1983 and
January 12, 1984, rospectmvely. No objectzon to the grantxng of
the applicatlon, as\amended has been received. | ‘

The proposal is not a major action significantly .
affecting energy efficiency within the meaning of Sec:mens 3$02.11
and 3502.2 of the Public Utilities (PU) Code. o
Findxngs of Fact . : o | o ) K

1. Port Terminal's rates were last 1ncreased August 8, 1981.
Since then it has experienced {ncreases in operating expensesQ
2. Under the sought Increase, it is est{ﬁeted that Port

Terminal will realize additional revenue of abqut‘$90;062;'

-2-




A.83-10=15 T/JRE/FS/WPSC

3. :The increases resulting from this.proposai are
justified. -

4. Limited authority to depart from the provisions of PU
Code Section 461.5 is justified. | |

5. The following order has no reasonably foreseeable impact
upon the energy efficiency‘of highway common carriers. |

6. A public hearing is not;necessary,

Concelusion of Law

The application, as amended, should'be‘grantedr

IT IS ORDERED that::

1. G.R.M., Inc., dba Port Terminal Transport Inc., is -
authorized to increase by 2 percent all rates and charges published'
in its Local Freight Tariff No. 1, Cal P. U C No. 5. |

2. Tariff publications authorized to be made as a result of
this order shall be filed on or after the effective date of this
order and may be made effective not earlier than S days after the
effective date of this order on not less than 5 days notice to,the
Comnission and to the public. | o |

3. G.R.M., Inc. dba. Port Terminal Transport inc.,'in
establishing and maintaining the rates and charges authorized by

this order, is authorized to depart from the provisions of PU Code




A.83-10-15 T/JRE/FS/WPSC

Section 461.5 to tﬁe extent necessary to adjust‘long- aﬁdishorr;
haul departures now mainrained under oﬁ:standing authoriretione?“
such outstanding authorizations are modified omly to the extent
necessary to comply with this order; and. schedules containing the
rates published under this authority shall make reference to the
prior orders authorizing long- and short-haul departures and to
this order. |

This- order becomes effective 30 days from today._.‘

Dated APR 4'B84 , at San Francisco,~California.

I.rox.fm M.. cnmzs ™.

VIczon CAZVO FProsident

‘?PISCILLA C..
DONALD VTAL GREW

com-SSi Onere- ‘

‘Commicsionor
boing neces

'7‘ ll.‘.'—l.'ﬂ T. Bazley : _‘ |
I'... ab ‘ i
20T par ticipa':ory : \"'en ‘ud

'
|
[

T CETTIFY “ﬂ HIS DUCISION
whS ADH?OIZ? 7.TE ABCOVE
CC.‘Q’.".'.SS.‘ZU R.a <70 v Y. ¥

-
'Nu - .
e ™

A /»
78 R B LYSA
Copts

A
*l' i




